
2011 MSHSL Section 6A Championships Girls 
Long Prairie Country Club      Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Holdingford              53    2    3    9   13   26   31   45  14:57.6  1:28.4 
  2 Albany                   80   10   12   16   18   24   34   35  15:17.7  1:08.7 
  3 Long Prairie-Gre        134    6    7   23   36   62   72   81  15:46.0  2:27.7 
  4 Benson/Kms              159   15   25   29   42   48   68   70  16:06.4  1:34.9 
  5 Pelican Rapids          165    1   28   38   40   58   92   94  16:05.5  2:39.9 
  6 Sauk Centre             192    8   11   37   60   76            16:07.8  2:55.7 
  7 Eden Valley-Watk        196   17   27   32   59   61   65   71  16:22.9  1:47.4 
  8 Litchfield              198   14   43   44   47   50   53   82  16:22.4  1:49.0 
  9 Breckenridge/Cam        236   21   22   56   57   80   95   96  16:43.6  2:17.8 
 10 New London-Spicer       242   20   30   54   63   75            16:45.2  1:57.3 
 11 West Central Area       255    4   19   69   73   90   91       16:55.3  4:34.6 
 12 Morris Area/Chok        258    5   33   67   74   79   84       16:46.1  3:12.1 
 13 Ortonville              300   39   46   52   77   86   88   93  17:18.9  2:28.5 
 14 Saint John's Prep       306   41   49   55   78   83   87       17:14.5  1:36.8 
 15 Ottertail Central       355   51   64   66   85   89            17:50.3  2:16.3 
Incomplete Teams: Paynesville, Community Christ, Minnewaska Area, Royalton, Wheaton 
 
1. Holdingford 
    2  Abby Mokhtary, 10          14:32.2   
    3  Emily Wolter, 9            14:33.0   
    9  Alli Ruprecht, 8           14:44.8   
   13  Johanna Mertin, 7          14:57.7   
   26  Angel Rick, 7              16:00.5   
   31  Joelle Ertl, 10            16:11.9   
   45  Kaitlin Pruesser, 11       16:42.3   
Total Time = 1:14:48.0     Total Places = 53 
 
2. Albany 
   10  Madi Sachs, 11             14:46.1   
   12  Kaylee Roelike, 12         14:57.2   
   16  Courtney Toenies, 9        15:20.5   
   18  Molly Gersch, 11           15:29.9   
   24  Julie Rademacher, 12       15:54.7   
   34  Alyssa Braun, 11           16:15.7   
   35  Abby Blonigen, 9           16:17.6   
Total Time = 1:16:28.2     Total Places = 80 
 
3. Long Prairie-Gre 
    6  Madelyn Zastrow, 8         14:43.2   
    7  Natalie Minke, 8           14:43.7   
   23  Ana Juarez, 11             15:54.0   
   36  Calliann Brunswig, 12      16:18.1   
   62  Jolene Bosl, 10            17:10.8   
   72  Ashley Hagen, 10           17:34.0   
   81  Laura Weiland, 11          18:02.5   
Total Time = 1:18:49.6     Total Places = 134 
 
4. Benson/Kms 
   15  Bethany Rosemeier, 10      15:10.7   
   25  Hannah Weber, 10           15:58.8   
   29  Leah Tessem, 10            16:04.9   
   42  Jessica Goff, 9            16:32.1   
   48  Samantha Thompson, 9       16:45.6   
   68  Jessica Mooberry, 11       17:21.9   
   70  Haley Moseng, 11           17:28.1   
Total Time = 1:20:32.0     Total Places = 159 
 
5. Pelican Rapids 
    1  Emily Bakken, 10           14:28.0   
   28  Bailey Strand, 10          16:04.3   
   38  Charlotte Johnson, 10      16:20.1   
   40  Maria Johnson, 12          16:27.2   
   58  Ashlyn French, 10          17:07.9   
   92  Chloe Evenson, 10          20:46.8   
   94  Emma Sjostrom, 10          22:05.7   
Total Time = 1:20:27.4     Total Places = 165 
 
6. Sauk Centre 
    8  Madison Greenwaldt, 8      14:44.1   
   11  Elizabeth Hemsworth, 12    14:47.2   
   37  Sarah Holmquist, 12        16:18.6   
   60  Jamie Jennisson, 9         17:09.2   
   76  Kiley Hooper, 9            17:39.8   
Total Time = 1:20:38.7     Total Places = 192 

 
7. Eden Valley-Watk 
   17  Raelynn Callander, 11      15:22.2   
   27  Denzel Atherton, 8         16:01.0   
   32  Brooke Winter, 9           16:13.4   
   59  Lauren Libbesmeier, 8      17:08.5   
   61  Madison Libbesmeier, 8     17:09.5   
   65  Marisa Johnson, 10         17:19.9   
   71  Grace Kopitzke, 9          17:30.1   
Total Time = 1:21:54.4     Total Places = 196 
 
8. Litchfield 
   14  Savannah Ramirez, 10       15:02.7   
   43  Courtney Peterson, 10      16:35.8   
   44  Larissa Haefner, 12        16:37.5   
   47  Jenna Aller, 10            16:44.3   
   50  Macie Manning, 9           16:51.6   
   53  Tayler Nagel, 7            17:00.8   
   82  Casey Penk, 12             18:04.2   
Total Time = 1:21:51.7     Total Places = 198 
 
9. Breckenridge/Cam 
   21  Jacie Jawaski, 12          15:41.5   
   22  Ashley Hasbargen, 10       15:43.4   
   56  Sarah Ehlert, 10           17:06.9   
   57  Britta Manning, 10         17:07.2   
   80  Carmen Tischer, 9          17:59.2   
   95  Jackie Rick, 9             27:44.4   
   96  Hollie Rick, 12            27:50.9   
Total Time = 1:23:38.0     Total Places = 236 
 
10. New London-Spicer 
   20  Spencer Erickson, 12       15:40.8   
   30  Lydia Kieft, 11            16:11.3   
   54  Codie Bennetts, 11         17:03.6   
   63  Gracie Waugh, 10           17:12.3   
   75  Aasta Baake, 12            17:38.0   
Total Time = 1:23:45.8     Total Places = 242 
 
11. West Central Area 
    4  Abby VanKempen, 8          14:42.2   
   19  Kylee Fernholz, 10         15:36.6   
   69  Asthon Blair, 10           17:26.3   
   73  Hannah Frisch, 8           17:34.7   
   90  Taelyn Schleicer, 7        19:16.7   
   91  Katie Poyzer, 10           20:15.7   
Total Time = 1:24:36.2     Total Places = 255 
 
12. Morris Area/Chok 
    5  Makenzie Smith, 11         14:42.6   
   33  Rachel Rausch, 8           16:14.9   
   67  Julia Sauder, 12           17:21.2   
   74  Becca Holland, 8           17:37.0   
   79  Tahni Jungst, 11           17:54.7   
   84  Adrianela Mendez, 10       18:29.9   
Total Time = 1:23:50.3     Total Places = 258 

 
 



13. Ortonville 
   39  Annie Haukos, 10           16:21.4   
   46  Kirsten Erickson, 8        16:43.1   
   52  Brenna Giese, 10           16:54.8   
   77  Hope Hasslen, 8            17:45.2   
   86  Carolyn Adelman, 11        18:49.9   
   88  Brooke Hanson, 10          19:03.7   
   93  Valerie Scholberg, 7       20:49.9   
Total Time = 1:26:34.2     Total Places = 300 
 
14. Saint John's Prep 
   41  Stella Arndorfer, 12       16:27.9   
   49  Maren Bettermann, 12       16:46.4   
   55  Hannah Friedrich, 12       17:04.2   
   78  Sarah Schrup, 9            17:49.3   
   83  Cora Griffin, 10           18:04.7   
   87  Alyssa Brown, 9            18:59.0   
Total Time = 1:26:12.3     Total Places = 306 

15. Ottertail Central 
   51  Katie Wicklund, 11         16:52.8   
   64  Chrissy Mortenson, 12      17:13.0   
   66  Maddie Iverson, 9          17:20.3   
   85  Morgan Frederick, 12       18:36.3   
   89  Alysse Friedrich, 12       19:09.1   
Total Time = 1:29:11.3     Total Places = 355 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Emily Bakken, 10           14:28.0    Pelican Rapids        
    2     2  Abby Mokhtary, 10          14:32.2    Holdingford           
    3     3  Emily Wolter, 9            14:33.0    Holdingford           
    4     4  Abby VanKempen, 8          14:42.2    West Central Area     
    5     5  Makenzie Smith, 11         14:42.6    Morris Area/Chok      
    6     6  Madelyn Zastrow, 8         14:43.2    Long Prairie-Gre      
    7     7  Natalie Minke, 8           14:43.7    Long Prairie-Gre      
    8     8  Madison Greenwaldt, 8      14:44.1    Sauk Centre           
    9     9  Alli Ruprecht, 8           14:44.8    Holdingford           
   10    10  Madi Sachs, 11             14:46.1    Albany                
   11    11  Elizabeth Hemsworth, 12    14:47.2    Sauk Centre           
   12    12  Kaylee Roelike, 12         14:57.2    Albany                
   13    13  Johanna Mertin, 7          14:57.7    Holdingford           
   14    14  Savannah Ramirez, 10       15:02.7    Litchfield            
   15    15  Bethany Rosemeier, 10      15:10.7    Benson/Kms            
   16    16  Courtney Toenies, 9        15:20.5    Albany                
   17    17  Raelynn Callander, 11      15:22.2    Eden Valley-Watk      
   18    18  Molly Gersch, 11           15:29.9    Albany                
   19    19  Kylee Fernholz, 10         15:36.6    West Central Area     
   20    20  Spencer Erickson, 12       15:40.8    New London-Spicer     
   21    21  Jacie Jawaski, 12          15:41.5    Breckenridge/Cam      
   22    22  Ashley Hasbargen, 10       15:43.4    Breckenridge/Cam      
   23        Promise Butler, 7          15:48.2    Paynesville           
   24    23  Ana Juarez, 11             15:54.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   25    24  Julie Rademacher, 12       15:54.7    Albany                
   26    25  Hannah Weber, 10           15:58.8    Benson/Kms            
   27    26  Angel Rick, 7              16:00.5    Holdingford           
   28    27  Denzel Atherton, 8         16:01.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   29    28  Bailey Strand, 10          16:04.3    Pelican Rapids        
   30    29  Leah Tessem, 10            16:04.9    Benson/Kms            
   31        Erika Schlangen, 11        16:10.8    Paynesville           
   32    30  Lydia Kieft, 11            16:11.3    New London-Spicer     
   33    31  Joelle Ertl, 10            16:11.9    Holdingford           
   34    32  Brooke Winter, 9           16:13.4    Eden Valley-Watk      
   35    33  Rachel Rausch, 8           16:14.9    Morris Area/Chok      
   36    34  Alyssa Braun, 11           16:15.7    Albany                
   37    35  Abby Blonigen, 9           16:17.6    Albany                
   38    36  Calliann Brunswig, 12      16:18.1    Long Prairie-Gre      
   39    37  Sarah Holmquist, 12        16:18.6    Sauk Centre           
   40    38  Charlotte Johnson, 10      16:20.1    Pelican Rapids        
   41    39  Annie Haukos, 10           16:21.4    Ortonville            
   42    40  Maria Johnson, 12          16:27.2    Pelican Rapids        
   43    41  Stella Arndorfer, 12       16:27.9    Saint John's Prep     
   44    42  Jessica Goff, 9            16:32.1    Benson/Kms            
   45    43  Courtney Peterson, 10      16:35.8    Litchfield            
   46    44  Larissa Haefner, 12        16:37.5    Litchfield            
   47    45  Kaitlin Pruesser, 11       16:42.3    Holdingford           
   48    46  Kirsten Erickson, 8        16:43.1    Ortonville            
   49    47  Jenna Aller, 10            16:44.3    Litchfield            
   50        Hannah Reid, 8             16:44.9    Community Christ      
   51    48  Samantha Thompson, 9       16:45.6    Benson/Kms            
   52    49  Maren Bettermann, 12       16:46.4    Saint John's Prep     
   53        Halle Christianson, 12     16:47.7    Minnewaska Area       
   54    50  Macie Manning, 9           16:51.6    Litchfield            
   55    51  Katie Wicklund, 11         16:52.8    Ottertail Central     
   56    52  Brenna Giese, 10           16:54.8    Ortonville            
   57    53  Tayler Nagel, 7            17:00.8    Litchfield            
   58    54  Codie Bennetts, 11         17:03.6    New London-Spicer     
   59    55  Hannah Friedrich, 12       17:04.2    Saint John's Prep     
   60    56  Sarah Ehlert, 10           17:06.9    Breckenridge/Cam      



   61    57  Britta Manning, 10         17:07.2    Breckenridge/Cam      
   62    58  Ashlyn French, 10          17:07.9    Pelican Rapids        
   63    59  Lauren Libbesmeier, 8      17:08.5    Eden Valley-Watk      
   64    60  Jamie Jennisson, 9         17:09.2    Sauk Centre           
   65    61  Madison Libbesmeier, 8     17:09.5    Eden Valley-Watk      
   66    62  Jolene Bosl, 10            17:10.8    Long Prairie-Gre      
   67    63  Gracie Waugh, 10           17:12.3    New London-Spicer     
   68    64  Chrissy Mortenson, 12      17:13.0    Ottertail Central     
   69    65  Marisa Johnson, 10         17:19.9    Eden Valley-Watk      
   70    66  Maddie Iverson, 9          17:20.3    Ottertail Central     
   71    67  Julia Sauder, 12           17:21.2    Morris Area/Chok      
   72    68  Jessica Mooberry, 11       17:21.9    Benson/Kms            
   73    69  Asthon Blair, 10           17:26.3    West Central Area     
   74    70  Haley Moseng, 11           17:28.1    Benson/Kms            
   75    71  Grace Kopitzke, 9          17:30.1    Eden Valley-Watk      
   76    72  Ashley Hagen, 10           17:34.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   77    73  Hannah Frisch, 8           17:34.7    West Central Area     
   78    74  Becca Holland, 8           17:37.0    Morris Area/Chok      
   79    75  Aasta Baake, 12            17:38.0    New London-Spicer     
   80        Madi Rudolph, 8            17:38.7    Royalton              
   81    76  Kiley Hooper, 9            17:39.8    Sauk Centre           
   82    77  Hope Hasslen, 8            17:45.2    Ortonville            
   83    78  Sarah Schrup, 9            17:49.3    Saint John's Prep     
   84        Haley Gallagher, 7         17:50.5    Minnewaska Area       
   85    79  Tahni Jungst, 11           17:54.7    Morris Area/Chok      
   86    80  Carmen Tischer, 9          17:59.2    Breckenridge/Cam      
   87    81  Laura Weiland, 11          18:02.5    Long Prairie-Gre      
   88    82  Casey Penk, 12             18:04.2    Litchfield            
   89    83  Cora Griffin, 10           18:04.7    Saint John's Prep     
   90        Madison Phillips, 10       18:10.7    Minnewaska Area       
   91        Rian Lee, 8                18:22.9    Paynesville           
   92    84  Adrianela Mendez, 10       18:29.9    Morris Area/Chok      
   93        Clara Kowalczyk, 10        18:30.7    Royalton              
   94    85  Morgan Frederick, 12       18:36.3    Ottertail Central     
   95        Jackie Keller, 11          18:45.1    Paynesville           
   96    86  Carolyn Adelman, 11        18:49.9    Ortonville            
   97        Elena Tracy, 10            18:51.5    Minnewaska Area       
   98        Jenna Trutwin, 9           18:52.2    Royalton              
   99    87  Alyssa Brown, 9            18:59.0    Saint John's Prep     
  100    88  Brooke Hanson, 10          19:03.7    Ortonville            
  101    89  Alysse Friedrich, 12       19:09.1    Ottertail Central     
  102    90  Taelyn Schleicer, 7        19:16.7    West Central Area     
  103        Cailey Birchem, 9          19:28.3    Wheaton               
  104        Bailey Andrews, 9          19:31.3    Wheaton               
  105    91  Katie Poyzer, 10           20:15.7    West Central Area     
  106    92  Chloe Evenson, 10          20:46.8    Pelican Rapids        
  107    93  Valerie Scholberg, 7       20:49.9    Ortonville            
  108    94  Emma Sjostrom, 10          22:05.7    Pelican Rapids        
  109    95  Jackie Rick, 9             27:44.4    Breckenridge/Cam      
  110    96  Hollie Rick, 12            27:50.9    Breckenridge/Cam      
 
 


